Sebastian Police Department
7725895233 1201 Main St, Sebastian, FL 32958

Media Blotter Report
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Monday, February 23, 2026

Time

19:36

19:51

19:10

16:51

16:29

16:41

07:04

05:23

04:44

23:32

00:11

23:11

21:50

10:27

01:52

22:12

19:12

14:40

13:37

11:41

Offense Code

Location Status Code

Disturbance/fight 329 TANGELO ST
Theft 957 SEBASTIAN Bivd
Accident 1570 Indian River Dr
AGGRAV ASSLT-W

DEADLY WEAPON ]

WITHOUT INTENT TO KIL

SUICIDE

ATTEMPT/THREATS

Suspicious Incident

958 FRANCISCAN AVE

Accident Bevan Drive / Laconia Street
Disturbance/fight 700 U S HIGHWAY 1
Disturbance/fight 1461 ABBOTT Ln
Disturbance/fight 649 MULBERRY St

Traffic Stop Louisiana Avenue / Taft Street

Reckless Driver

US Highway 1 N/S (SR 5)/

Sebastian BIWdE ~ (CR 512)
Injunction Violation _
Accident Periwinkle Drive / Barber Street
Shoplifting 957 SEBASTIAN Blvd
Disturbance/fight 844 CARNATION Dr
Accident 359 S WIMBROW DR - APT A
Agency Assist 1000 36th St

AGG BATTERY-DOMESTIC

BATTERY BY
STRANGULATION

ASSLT-INTENT THREAT TO
00 ViOLENCE I
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Incident # Date

] 26-0335 02-20-2026
[] 26-0334 02-20-2026
] 26-0333 02-20-2026
[ 260332 02-19-2026
[ 260331 02-19-2026
] 26-0330 02-19-2026
[ 260329 02-19-2026
] 26-0328 02-19-2026
[ 260327 02-19-2026
1 26-0326 02-18-2026
] 26-0325 02-18-2026
] 26-0324 02-18-2026
] 26-0323 02-18-2026
] 26-0322 02-18-2026
] 26-0321 02-18-2026
1 26-0320 02-17-2026
] 26-0319 02-17-2026
] 26-0318 02-17-2026
] 26-0317 02-17-2026
[ 260316 02-17-2026
] 26-0315 02-17-2026

Monday, February 23, 2026

Time

11:19

07:39

00:56

21:28

20:22

16:45

12:14

07:48

00:17

16:15

14:55

12:03

06:40

02:44

01:17

23:00

21:20

17:04

16:49

15:42

11:14

Offense Code

Destruction Of
Prop/donation

Location Status Code

136 CAPRONA St

Police Information

AGGRAV BATTERY-ON
OFFICER FIREFIGHTER
EMT ETC

DRUGS-POSSESS-CNTRL
SUB WO PRESCR INCLDS
MARIJUANA

Agency Assist

DAMAGE PROP-CRIM
MISCH-OVER $200 UNDER
$1000 SUBSQ

Police Information

MARIJUANA-POSSESS-
NOT MORE THAN 20
GRAMS

Police Service

Lost Property

Accident

WELFARE CHECK

Citizen Contact

Agency Assist

Disturbance/fight

STALKING-FOLLOW
HARASS ANOTHER

Police Information

RETAIL THEFT

FRAUD BY WIRE-POSS
ETC DEVICE FOR THEFT
OF TELECOM

BATTERY-TOUCH OR
STRIKE

2001 U S HIGHWAY 1

1405 INDIAN RIVER Dr

Caravan Terrace / Eastlake
Lane

1019 TOPSAIL Ln

Fleming Street (south) / Wave
Street

379 BAYHARBOR TER

Wimbrow Drive / Ellingsen
Avenue

1451 SEBASTIAN Blvd - 120

661 STEVENSON AVE

13000 BLK US HIGHWAY 1

530 BARBER

300 TURTLE RUN Dr

1660 INDIAN RIVER Dr

842 BEARD AVE

757 S FISCHER

841 Gilbert St

700 U S HIGHWAY 1

1476 WHITMORE ST

841 Gilbert St
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Incident # Date

1 26-0314 02-17-2026
] 26-0313 02-17-2026
] 26-0312 02-16-2026
] 26-0311 02-16-2026
] 26-0310 02-16-2026
[ 260300 02-16-2026
] 26-0308 02-16-2026

Monday, February 23, 2026

Time

11:03

10:38

20:31

15:19

12:23

08:43

02:02

Offense Code
COMPUTER CRIME WITH
INTENT TO DEFRAUD

Animal Call

Police Information

LARC-PETIT 1ST OFF

Found Property

FRAUD BY WIRE-POSS
ETC DEVICE FOR THEFT
OF TELECOM

Police Information

Location

861 BLOSSOM DR

760 S EASY ST

1525 LOUISIANA Ave

957 SEBASTIAN Blvd

815 LOUISIANA Ave

1995 E LAKEVIEW Dr

Schumann Drive / Dolores
Street

Status Code
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