

Sebastian Police Department

7725895233 1201 Main St, Sebastian, FL 32958

Media Blotter Report

Incident #	Date	Time	Offense Code	Location	Status Code
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0355	02-22-2026	19:36	Disturbance/fight	329 TANGELO ST	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0354	02-22-2026	19:51	Theft	957 SEBASTIAN Blvd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0353	02-22-2026	19:10	Accident	1570 Indian River Dr	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0352	02-22-2026	16:51	AGGRAV ASSLT-W DEADLY WEAPON WITHOUT INTENT TO KIL	[REDACTED]	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0351	02-22-2026	16:29	SUICIDE ATTEMPT/THREATS	[REDACTED]	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0350	02-22-2026	16:41	Suspicious Incident	958 FRANCISCAN AVE	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0349	02-22-2026	07:04	Accident	Bevan Drive / Laconia Street	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0348	02-22-2026	05:23	Disturbance/fight	700 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0347	02-22-2026	04:44	Disturbance/fight	1461 ABBOTT Ln	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0346	02-21-2026	23:32	Disturbance/fight	649 MULBERRY St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0345	02-22-2026	00:11	Traffic Stop	Louisiana Avenue / Taft Street	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0344	02-21-2026	23:11	Reckless Driver	US Highway 1 N/S (SR 5) / Sebastian Blvd E (CR 512)	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0343	02-21-2026	21:50	Injunction Violation	[REDACTED]	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0342	02-21-2026	10:27	Accident	Periwinkle Drive / Barber Street	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0341	02-21-2026	01:52	Shoplifting	957 SEBASTIAN Blvd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0340	02-20-2026	22:12	Disturbance/fight	844 CARNATION Dr	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0339	02-20-2026	19:12	Accident	359 S WIMBROW DR - APT A	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0338	02-20-2026	14:40	Agency Assist	1000 36th St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0337	02-20-2026	13:37	AGG BATTERY-DOMESTIC BATTERY BY STRANGULATION	[REDACTED]	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0336	02-20-2026	11:41	ASSLT-INTENT THREAT TO DO VIOLENCE	[REDACTED]	

Incident #	Date	Time	Offense Code	Location	Status Code
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0335	02-20-2026	11:19	Destruction Of Prop/donation	136 CAPRONA St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0334	02-20-2026	07:39		115 FLINT St - A	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0333	02-20-2026	00:56	Police Information	2001 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0332	02-19-2026	21:28	AGGRAV BATTERY-ON OFFICER FIREFIGHTER EMT ETC	1405 INDIAN RIVER Dr	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0331	02-19-2026	20:22	DRUGS-POSSESS-CNTRL SUB WO PRESCR INCLDS MARIJUANA	Caravan Terrace / Eastlake Lane	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0330	02-19-2026	16:45	Agency Assist	1019 TOPSAIL Ln	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0329	02-19-2026	12:14	DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH-OVER \$200 UNDER \$1000 SUBSQ	Fleming Street (south) / Wave Street	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0328	02-19-2026	07:48	Police Information	379 BAYHARBOR TER	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0327	02-19-2026	00:17	MARIJUANA-POSSESS-NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS	Wimbrow Drive / Ellingsen Avenue	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0326	02-18-2026	16:15	Police Service	1451 SEBASTIAN Blvd - 120	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0325	02-18-2026	14:55	Lost Property	661 STEVENSON AVE	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0324	02-18-2026	12:03	Accident	13000 BLK US HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0323	02-18-2026	06:40	WELFARE CHECK	530 BARBER	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0322	02-18-2026	02:44	Citizen Contact	300 TURTLE RUN Dr	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0321	02-18-2026	01:17	Agency Assist	1660 INDIAN RIVER Dr	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0320	02-17-2026	23:00	Disturbance/fight	842 BEARD AVE	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0319	02-17-2026	21:20	STALKING-FOLLOW HARASS ANOTHER	757 S FISCHER	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0318	02-17-2026	17:04	Police Information	841 Gilbert St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0317	02-17-2026	16:49	RETAIL THEFT	700 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0316	02-17-2026	15:42	FRAUD BY WIRE-POSS ETC DEVICE FOR THEFT OF TELECOM	1476 WHITMORE ST	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0315	02-17-2026	11:14	BATTERY-TOUCH OR STRIKE	841 Gilbert St	

Incident #	Date	Time	Offense Code	Location	Status Code
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0314	02-17-2026	11:03	COMPUTER CRIME WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD	861 BLOSSOM DR	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0313	02-17-2026	10:38	Animal Call	760 S EASY ST	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0312	02-16-2026	20:31	Police Information	1525 LOUISIANA Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0311	02-16-2026	15:19	LARC-PETIT 1ST OFF	957 SEBASTIAN Blvd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0310	02-16-2026	12:23	Found Property	815 LOUISIANA Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0309	02-16-2026	08:43	FRAUD BY WIRE-POSS ETC DEVICE FOR THEFT OF TELECOM	1995 E LAKEVIEW Dr	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0308	02-16-2026	02:02	Police Information	Schumann Drive / Dolores Street	